
™Sparta-Chip
seamless flooring

System Features & Benefits:
• 1-Day installation
• Next-day return to service
• Wide assortment of blends & finishes
• May be used as a floor & wall coating
• Minimal maintenance
• Cold-weather application
• No hot-tire pickup
• Superior chemical resistance (gas, oil & salts)

System 
Variations

Overall 
Thickness Applications

Sparta-Chip

Sparta-Chip PURE

20 mils DFT

20 mils DFT

Residential garage floor coatings, as 
well as heavy foot traffic applications

Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior 
applications

Coverage & Material Usage Guide

Prime Coat
Broadcast Coat

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
115

160-173
100

301-310
100

Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Sparta-Flex Clear
Blended Chip Media (55 lb box)

Sparta-Flex Clear

330 sq ft/gal
660 sq ft/qt
500 sq ft/gal
400 sq ft/box
160 sq ft/gal

Prime Coat
Chip Broadcast

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
150

160-173
301-310

140

Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Blended Chip Media (55 lb box)

Sparta-Flex PURE Clear

200 sq ft/gal
400 sq ft/qt
400 sq ft/box
200 sq ft/gal
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A unique terrazzo-like finish that provides 
owners with reduced maintenance and 
long-term durability. Popular in retail locations, 
schools and high-end residential garages.

Copper Mountain Copper Mountain Red Rocks1/4 1/8 1/4 Granite 1/4

Desert Storm 1/4 Black Canyon 1/8 Salt & Pepper 1/4 Midnight Blue 1/4

Chip Broadcast

www.runyonsurfaceprep.com 800.896.8665 Indiana & California Locations

Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast, just 
no acid etching.

Recommended Maintenance: Regular floor washing, depending upon 
floor traffic, with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted with 
water works well.


