

System Features & Benefits:

- 1-Day installation
- Next-day return to service
- · Wide assortment of blends & finishes
- · May be used as a floor & wall coating
- Minimal maintenance
- · Cold-weather application
- No hot-tire pickup
- Superior chemical resistance (gas, oil & salts)

System Variations	Overall Thickness	Applications
Sparta-Chip	20 mils DFT	Residential garage floor coatings, as well as heavy foot traffic applications
Sparta-Chip PURE	20 mils DFT	Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior applications

Coverage & Material Usage Guide

	Layer	Code	Description	Coverage
ı-Chip	Prime Coat	115	Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit	330 sq ft/gal
		160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	660 sq ft/qt
Ę	Broadcast Coat	100	Sparta-Flex Clear	500 sq ft/gal
Sparta-	Chip Broadcast	301-310	Blended Chip Media (55 lb box)	400 sq ft/box
0,	Top Coat	100	Sparta-Flex Clear	160 sq ft/gal
Щ				
URE	Layer	Code	Description	Coverage
p PURE		Code 150	Description Sparta–Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	Coverage 200 sq ft/gal
	Prime Coat	150 160-173	l l	
		150 160-173	Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	200 sq ft/gal
Sparta-Chip PURE	Prime Coat	150 160-173	Sparta–Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit Reactint Pigment Pack	200 sq ft/gal 400 sq ft/qt

	Laver	Code	Description	Coverage
- d	D: 6 1	150	Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	
	Prime Coat	160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	400 sq ft/qt
	Chip Broadcast	301-310	Blended Chip Media (55 lb box)	400 sq ft/box
	Top Coat	140	Sparta-Flex PURE Clear	200 sq ft/gal

A unique terrazzo-like finish that provides owners with reduced maintenance and long-term durability. Popular in retail locations, schools and high-end residential garages.













Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast, just no acid etching.

Recommended Maintenance: Regular floor washing, depending upon floor traffic, with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted with water works well.

